PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Shangyuan Huang	12/14/2006
Ge Zhou	12/14/2006
Pai-Sheng Shen	12/14/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LIGHTEL TECHNOLOGY INC.
Street Address:	1034 Central Ave S
City:	Kent
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98032

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11611095

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)374-2899

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2063723162

Email: dpai@pailaw.com

Correspondent Name: C. David Pai

Address Line 1: 1001 4th Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 3200

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98154

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	IP115313
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	C. David Pai

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assign_ViewConn_Scanned#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 018636 FRAME: 0994

500194247

OP \$40 00 11

source=Assign_ViewConn_Scanned#page2.tif source=Assign_ViewConn_Scanned#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 018636 FRAME: 0995

			nor PTO/SB/15) (08-03)
ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION		Docket Number (Op IP115313	ptional)
Whereas, I/We, Shangyuan Huang	of Kent, Washi	ngton	, hereafter
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and use			
FIELD-USE APPARATUS FOR INSPECTING AND	CLEANING FI	BER OPTIC CON	NECTORS
for which an application for a United States Patent wa	s filed on		
Application Number			
for which an application for a United States Patent wa	s executed on	December 13, 2006	, and
Whereas, Lightel Technologies Inc. of Kent, Washin	ngton	he	ere referred
to "assignee" whose mailing address is 1034 Central Ave s	3, Kent, WA 9803:	2	is
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the			
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of 10 acknowledge, and other good and valuable consideration, I and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Pate Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been made.	We, the applicant to the said invention the said invention may be granted ent and Trademar in and to the said full end of the end held by me had	i(s), by these presented in the United State therefore in the Unit k Office to issue saime, for his sole use a term for which said this assignment and	s do sell, assignes and the entire ted States. I/We defined States and behoof; and Patent may be disale not been
executed this 14th day of De at Kent WA	cember	, 20_06	<u></u> ,
at Rem / W/+	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
***************************************	Sh	Signature	<i>y</i>
State of Wa	Shanov	uan Huang	
State of Wa SS:		legistration No., if app	olicable
Before me personally appeared said		•	
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free a	ot and done thin	14	
	ctand deep inis		
Seal Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire intermore than one signature is required. See below*.	W	Notary Public te of Washington INDY E. BUCHEN COMMISSION EXPIRES (AMM) 289 2000 red. Sub	mit rultiple forms if
✓ Total of 3 forms are submitted.			

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional) IP115313
Whereas, I/We, Ge Zhou of Kent, Washir	ngton, hereafter
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements	in
FIELD-USE APPARATUS FOR INSPECTING AND CLEANING FI	BER OPTIC CONNECTORS
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on	
Application Number	
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on	December 13, 2006 , and
Whereas, Lightel Technologies Inc. of Kent, Washington	here referred
to "assignee" whose mailing address is 1034 Central Ave S, Kent, WA 98032	
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	
acknowledge, and other good and valuable consideration, IWe, the applicantly and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the san for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had made. Executed this	on in the United States and the entire therefore in the United States. I/We office to issue said United States me, for his sole use and behoof; and term for which said Patent may be I this assignment and sale not been
at Kent WA 98032	·
State of WO Ge Zhou	Short Signature J egistration No., if applicable
Before me personally appeared said	
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this	14
	askington BUCHEN ON EXPIRES
✓ Total of 3 forms are submitted.	

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document, This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

	Sample Form (former PTO/SB/15) (08-03	
ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional) IP115313	
Whereas, I/We, Pai-Sheng Shen of Believue, W	ashington , hereafter	
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful Improvements in		
FIELD-USE APPARATUS FOR INSPECTING AND CLEANING FI	BER OPTIC CONNECTORS	
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on		
Application Number		
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on	December 13, 2006 , and	
Whereas, Lightel Technologies Inc. of Kent, Washington	here referred	
to "assignee" whose mailing address is 1034 Central Ave S, Kent, WA 9803	2is	
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;		
acknowledge, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademar Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had made. Executed this	on in the United States and the entire therefore in the United States. I/We k Office to issue said United States me, for his sole use and behoof; and term for which said Patent may be d this assignment and sale not been	
Shall and the state of the stat	Signature	
100	ng Shen	
State of <u>UH</u>) SS: Printed Name/R County of UN	egistration No., if applicable	
Before me personally appeared said <u>Qu Sheny Shen</u>		
and acknowledged the folegoing institutent to be his free act and deed this	_	
day of State of Walkington and Amandeep Kaur	J, 2010	
Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their represent more than one signature is required, See below.".	ustive(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if	
Total of3forms are submitted. This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB of	fficially approved form.	

ΡΔΤΕ

RECORDED: 12/14/2006

PATENT REEL: 018636 FRAME: 0998